To,

Date: December 06, 2024

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001(Maharashtra)
Scrip Code: 539662

Sub.: Submission of disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended from time to time).

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended from time to time), please find enclosed herewith the disclosure.

Kindly take the same on record.

Mahendra Kumar Baid

Promoter

Encl- as above

CC – M/s BFL Asset Finvest Limited.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY(TC)	BFL ASSE	T FINVEST LIN	MITED	
NAME(S) OF THE ACQUIRER AND PERSONS ACTING CONCERT (PAC) WITH THE ACQUIRER.	J IIV	nendra Kumar Ba		
WHETHER THE ACQUIRER BELONGS TO PROMOTER/PROMOTER GROUP	YES Promoter			
NAME(S) OF THE STOCK EXCHANGE(S) WHERE TH SHARES OF TC ARE LISTED	E BSE Limite	ed		
DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION/DISPOSAL AS FOLL	.OWS Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	1 () () () () () () () () () (
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	10,93,000	10.71		
Mahendra Kumar Baid Shares in the nature of	10,93,000	10.71		
encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	N.A	N.A		
 voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shared Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyothering mentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceiveshare yingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdinging) 	scarr N.A	N.A N.A		
category) e) Total (a+ b+ c+ d)	10,93,000	10.71		

XXX

	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
	Mahendra Kumar Baid	40,200	0.39	-
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	N.A	N.A	
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatent	-		
	itlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsinthe TC(specifyholdingineachcategory)acquired/sold	N.A	N.A	
d)	Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A	N.A	
e)	Total (a $+b+c+d$)	40,200	0.39	
		40,200	0.39	

After the acquisitio	n /sale , holding of :	2.5		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
	Mahendra Kumar Baid	11,33,200	11.11	
c) d)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) after acquisition Total(a +b +c +d)	N.A N.A N.A	N.A N.A N.A	22
Modeofacquisition/sa market/publicissue/rig transfer etc).	le(e.g.openmarket/off- ghtsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-se		ter-se transfer a Group by execu	
Date of acquisition— intimation of allotme	sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of of shares, whichever is applicable	December 05,	2024	2
Equity share capital/to said acquisition	otal voting capital of the TC before the		quity shares @ R Rs. 10,20,35,00	
Equity share capital/to	otal voting capital of the TC after the said		quity shares @ R Rs. 10,20,35,00	
Fotal diluted share/vo	ting capital of the TC after the said		quity shares @ R	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants in to equity shares of the TC.

For and or behalf of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Mahendra Kumar Baid

Promoter

Place: Jaipur

Date: December 06, 2024

Annexure-A

Sr. No.	Name of the Acquirer/PAC/Promoter	Acquirer/PAC
1.	Mahendra Kumar Baid	PAC- Promoter
2.	Aditya Baid	PAC-Promoter Group
3.	Aman Baid	PAC-Promoter Group
4.	Alpana Baid	PAC-Promoter Group
5.	Meena Baid	PAC-Promoter Group
6.	Asmita Baid	PAC- Promoter Group
7.	Mahapragya Land Developers Private Limited	PAC-Promoter Group
8.	Baid Finserv Limited	PAC-Promoter Group
9.	Carewell Builders Private Limited	PAC-Promoter Group
10.	Ganpati Holdings Private Limited	PAC-Promoter Group

